
 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  第1ステージ 印南かえる橋周回コース / 印南かえる橋周回コース

08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-1

Avg Speed of Winner: 42.7km/h

Number of km: 125.3km

U23

RAJOVIC Dusan / ラヨヴィッチ・ドゥシャン (SRB)1000943626241 2:55'59" 0"ソリューション・テック・ヴィーニ・TFT

OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN)100134264001312 2:55'59" 0"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

PRADES REVERTER Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP)100751066761113 2:55'59" 0"VC福岡VCF
SCHULTZ Elliot / エリオット シュルツ (AUS)10055223801824 2:55'59" 0"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

LEDESMA GARCIA Gerard / ジェラルド・レデスマ (ESP)100735300241145 2:55'59" 0"VC福岡VCF 1

SEXTON Tom / セクストン・トム (NZL)100107507151446 2:55'59" 0"セントジョージ・コンチネンタル・サSTG
DOCKX Gilles / ドックス・ジル (BEL)10065094761417 2:55'59" 0"ワンティ・NIPPO・リユーズWNR 2

KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN)100095318481228 2:55'59" 0"愛三工業レーシングチームART

YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN)100209649161529 2:55'59" 0"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT
SUMIYOSHI Kota / 住吉 宏太 (JPN)1000780110716310 2:55'59" 0"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

YAMADA Takumi / 山田 拓海 (JPN)1008295781810611 2:55'59" 0"シマノレーシングSMN

SOLEN Keije / ソーレン・ケイエ (NED)100232467394512 2:55'59" 0"ワンティ・NIPPO・リユーズWNR 3

GARIBBO Nicolò / ガリッボ・ニコロ (ITA)100157255022213 2:55'59" 0"JCL チーム右京JCL

PRONSKIY Vadim / プロンスキー・ヴァディム (KAZ)100150845911414 2:55'59" 0"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG

HINO Taisei / 日野 泰静 (JPN)1002129006617415 2:55'59" 0"ヴェロリアン松山VLM
KIM Euro  / キム・ユロ (KOR)100490912766116 2:55'59" 0"LX サイクリングチームLXC

MAGOSAKI Daiki / 孫崎 大樹 (JPN)100095310408417 2:55'59" 0"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

IMAMURA Shunsuke / 今村 駿介 (JPN)100107990134318 2:55'59" 0"ワンティ・NIPPO・リユーズWNR
NAKAMURA Keisuke / 中村 圭佑 (JPN)100213307858619 2:55'59" 0"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

PANSAARD Arttasorn / パンサート・アッタソーン (THA)100973904083320 2:55'59" 0"ルージャイ・インシュランスROI

PARK Keonwoo / パク・キョンウ (KOR)100064073376221 2:55'59" 0"LX サイクリングチームLXC
BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar / バッサイカン・テグシュバヤール (MGL)100148716963622 2:55'59" 0"ルージャイ・インシュランスROI

QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル キンテロ (VEN)100108356888323 2:55'59" 0"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

BREGNHØJ Mathias / ブレグノイ・マティアス (DEN)100140461861324 2:55'59" 0"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG
ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dario / アコスタ ルーベン (COL)1003552097613525 2:55'59" 0"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

TAARAMÄE Rein / レイン・タラマエ (EST)100032145225226 2:55'59" 0"キナンレーシングチームKIN

ODA Hijiri / 織田 聖 (JPN)100107793107327 2:55'59" 0"マトリックスパワータグMTR
CHEUNG Shi Ho / チョン・シー・ホ (HKG)101424032569528 2:55'59" 0"HKSI・プロ・サイクリングチームHKS 4

MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco / フランシスコ マンセボ・ペレス (ESP)100546559457129 2:55'59" 0"マトリックスパワータグMTR

LEBAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA)100055952645130 2:55'59" 0"キナンレーシングチームKIN
EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS)100057764335331 2:55'59" 0"キナンレーシングチームKIN

ISHIHARA Yuki / 石原 悠希 (JPN)1002122853310432 2:55'59" 0"シマノレーシングSMN

BUDIAK Anatolii / アナトリー・ブディアク (UKR)100086658211133 2:55'59" 0"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG
CARMAN Ben / カーマン・ベン (AUS)1001355148614234 2:55'59" 0"セントジョージ・コンチネンタル・サSTG

GIRMAY Mewael / ギルマイ・メワエル (ERI)101318034794235 2:55'59" 0"ワンティ・NIPPO・リユーズWNR 5

DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン ダイボール (AUS)100063636858136 2:55'59" 0"ヴィクトワール広島VCH
IRIBE Shotaro / 入部 正太朗 (JPN)1000600357310137 2:55'59" 0"シマノレーシングSMN

KOISHI Yuma / 小石 祐馬 (JPN)100088563832538 2:55'59" 0"JCL チーム右京JCL

SUZUKI Yuzuru / 鈴木 譲 (JPN)1000573914817139 2:55'59" 0"ヴェロリアン松山VLM
HADDEN Nate / ハッデン・ネイト (AUS)1012411107614340 2:55'59" 0"セントジョージ・コンチネンタル・サSTG 6

SAWADA Toki / 沢田 時 (JPN)1000763105213341 2:55'59" 0"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

SHINKAI Ryuji / 新開 隆人 (JPN)1002158571617542 2:55'59" 0"ヴェロリアン松山VLM
ASO Keisuke / 阿曽 圭佑 (JPN)1000979940816443 2:55'59" 0"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

HASHIKAWA Jo / 橋川 丈 (JPN)1005973571512144 2:55'59" 0"愛三工業レーシングチームART 7

BALDACCINI Davide / バルダッチーニ・ダヴィデ (ITA)10015154515245 2:55'59" 0"ソリューション・テック・ヴィーニ・TFT
TSEN Ren Bao / ツェン・レン・バオ (MAS)1007522499514546 2:55'59" 0"セントジョージ・コンチネンタル・サSTG 8



 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  第1ステージ 印南かえる橋周回コース / 印南かえる橋周回コース

08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-2

Avg Speed of Winner: 42.7km/h

Number of km: 125.3km

U23

YOSHIOKA Naoya / 吉岡 直哉 (JPN)1000979819218147 2:55'59" 0"チームユーラシア-iRCタイヤERS

IWAMURA Genji / 岩村 元嗣 (JPN)1014392019318648 2:55'59" 0"チームユーラシア-iRCタイヤERS 9

YASUHARA Daiki / 安原 大貴 (JPN)100072656847449 2:55'59" 0"マトリックスパワータグMTR
KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN)100829775212450 2:55'59" 0"JCL チーム右京JCL 10

ARASHIRO Yudai / 新城 雄大 (JPN)100097990045551 2:55'59" 0"キナンレーシングチームKIN

WHITEHOUSE Daniel / ホワイトハウス・ダニエル (GBR)1000952497614652 2:55'59" 0"セントジョージ・コンチネンタル・サSTG
TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente / ホセ・ビセンテ トリビオ・アルコレア 
(ESP)

100215075107253 2:55'59" 0"マトリックスパワータグMTR

WU Chun Yin / ウー・チュン・イン (HKG)101431993639654 2:55'59" 0"HKSI・プロ・サイクリングチームHKS 11

ISHIBASHI Manabu / 石橋 学 (JPN)100081972882655 2:55'59" 0"JCL チーム右京JCL
TANI Junsei / 谷 順成 (JPN)1006288619113256 2:55'59" 0"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ

RICHARDS Kane / リチャーズ・ケイン (AUS)100664726663157 2:55'59" 0"ルージャイ・インシュランスROI

TSO Kai Kwong / ソー・カイ・クォン (HKG)100459640389358 2:55'59" 0"HKSI・プロ・サイクリングチームHKS
MOW Ching Yin / モ・チン・イン (HKG)100090129009159 2:55'59" 0"HKSI・プロ・サイクリングチームHKS

ARASHIRO Yukiya / 新城 幸也 (JPN)10004556253160 2:55'59" 0"ソリューション・テック・ヴィーニ・TFT

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya / フォンサヴァ・アリヤ (LAO)100094353533461 2:55'59" 0"ルージャイ・インシュランスROI
LAU Wan Yau Vincent / ラウ・ワン・ヤウ・ヴィンセント (HKG)100091612283562 2:55'59" 0"ルージャイ・インシュランスROI

SHIMAZAKI Masao / 島崎 将男 (JPN)101320367844463 2:55'59" 0"ワンティ・NIPPO・リユーズWNR 12

OKUDA Kazuhito / 奥田 和人 (JPN)1013203355211564 2:55'59" 0"VC福岡VCF 13

GU Seonggwan / グ・ソンガン (KOR)101426661666565 2:55'59" 0"LX サイクリングチームLXC 14

TOUSSAINT Wouter / トゥーサン・ウーター (NED)101069934084666 2:55'59" 0"ワンティ・NIPPO・リユーズWNR 15

TAKEYAMA Kosuke / 武山 晃輔 (JPN)1001452563113467 2:55'59" 0"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ
LADNGERN Peerapong / ラドンゲーン・ピーラポン (THA)100090144153268 2:55'59" 0"ルージャイ・インシュランスROI

ROLANDO Joann / ロランド・ジョアン (ITA)10034288773569 2:55'59" 0"ソリューション・テック・ヴィーニ・TFT 16

KIMURA Junki / 木村 純気 (JPN)1009582244211270 2:55'59" 0"VC福岡VCF
ROSLI Muhammad Nur Aiman / ロスリ・ムハンマド・ヌル・アイマン (MAS)100159773951571 2:55'59" 0"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG

NG Pak Hang / エンジー・パク・ハン (HKG)100731160559272 2:55'59" 0"HKSI・プロ・サイクリングチームHKS

YAMAMOTO Genki / 山本 元喜 (JPN)100072745765473 2:55'59" 0"キナンレーシングチームKIN
JOUNG Seunghwa / ジョン・スンファ (KOR)100860494886674 2:55'59" 0"LX サイクリングチームLXC 17

MINAMI Kazuto / 南 和人 (JPN)1014286319612575 2:55'59" 0"愛三工業レーシングチームART 18

LIM Jongwon / リム・ジョンウォン (KOR)101426660656476 2:55'59" 0"LX サイクリングチームLXC 19

SHIRAKAWA Koki / 白川 幸希 (JPN)100628862928577 2:55'59" 0"ヴィクトワール広島VCH

SESSINI Hugh / セッシーニ・ヒュー (AUS)1011236074014178 2:55'59" 0"セントジョージ・コンチネンタル・サSTG 20

CAHYADI Aiman / チャヤデ・ アイマン (INA)100090602851279 2:55'59" 0"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG
ABE Takayuki / 阿部 嵩之 (JPN)1000614301317280 2:55'59" 0"ヴェロリアン松山VLM

STEWART Mark / スチュワート・マーク (GBR)10009316327681 2:55'59" 0"ソリューション・テック・ヴィーニ・TFT

ABE Gen / 阿部 源 (JPN)1006463027211682 2:55'59" 0"VC福岡VCF 21

OKAMOTO Katsuya / 岡本 勝哉 (JPN)1008296054515383 2:56'20" 21"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

DJURIC Djordje / デュリッチ・ジョルジェ (SRB)10049809076384 2:56'20" 21"ソリューション・テック・ヴィーニ・TFT

MATSUI George / 松井 丈治 (JPN)1013203234012685 2:56'23" 24"愛三工業レーシングチームART 22

MORIMOTO Rintaro / 森本 凛太郎 (JPN)1008300358717686 2:56'24" 25"ヴェロリアン松山VLM 23

UMEZAWA Kanta / 梅澤 幹太 (JPN)1002129137915587 2:55'59" 0"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT 24

TOBARU Hayato / 當原 隼人 (JPN)1001452502512388 2:55'59" 0"愛三工業レーシングチームART
KAWANO Shoki / 河野 翔輝 (JPN)1005482741415189 2:57'15" 1'16"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT

TOMIO Daichi / 冨尾 大地 (JPN)1001437467310390 2:57'32" 1'33"シマノレーシングSMN

AMANO Takeharu / 天野 壮悠 (JPN)1002166796210591 2:57'32" 1'33"シマノレーシングSMN
YAHAGI Yuya / 矢萩 悠也 (JPN)1011501460115692 2:57'32" 1'33"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT



 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  第1ステージ 印南かえる橋周回コース / 印南かえる橋周回コース

08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-1-3

Avg Speed of Winner: 42.7km/h

Number of km: 125.3km

U23

CHU Tsun Wai / チュー・ツン・ワイ (HKG)100459656549493 2:57'32" 1'33"HKSI・プロ・サイクリングチームHKS

JE Hwanjun / チェ・ファンジュン (KOR)101326721366394 2:57'32" 1'33"LX サイクリングチームLXC 25

KATSURA Yoshihiro / 桂 慶浩 (JPN)1002131593417395 2:57'40" 1'41"ヴェロリアン松山VLM
OKAZAKI Kazuki / 岡崎 一輝 (JPN)100958153687596 2:57'40" 1'41"マトリックスパワータグMTR 26

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / マズキ・ヌール・アミルール・ファフル
ディン (MAS)

100500919921697 2:58'26" 2'27"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG

TAKEMURA Taku / 竹村 拓 (JPN)1001625415016598 2:58'26" 2'27"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
MASUDA Nariyuki / 増田 成幸 (JPN)100045569602399 2:58'26" 2'27"JCL チーム右京JCL

UGA Ryuki / 宇賀 隆貴 (JPN)1002087347156100 2:58'26" 2'27"キナンレーシングチームKIN

WATANABE Kazuki / 渡邉 和貴 (JPN)10121671225102101 2:58'26" 2'27"シマノレーシングSMN
MOMEN Ryosuke / 木綿 崚介 (JPN)10095814762154102 2:58'26" 2'27"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT 27

ASO Kosuke / 阿曽 光佑 (JPN)10009799509182103 2:58'43" 2'44"チームユーラシア-iRCタイヤERS

HATSUKAWA Kohiro / 初川 浩弘 (JPN)10095826179124104 2:58'43" 2'44"愛三工業レーシングチームART
KUROEDA Saya / 黒枝 咲哉 (JPN)10009715643162105 3:03'14" 7'15"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

KUROEDA Shiki / 黒枝 士揮 (JPN)10006886980161106 3:03'14" 7'15"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA

HARADA Hiroaki / 原田 裕成 (JPN)10009252871166107 3:04'02" 8'03"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
KAZAMA Yamato / 風間 大和 (JPN)10095831435183108 3:04'12" 8'13"チームユーラシア-iRCタイヤERS 28

KOBAYASHI Marino / 小林 海 (JPN)1001123298421- DNFJCL チーム右京JCL

WATANABE Yuta / 渡辺 悠太 (JPN)10132039010184- DNFチームユーラシア-iRCタイヤERS

Number of starters: 110 Riders finishing over time limit: 0 Riders abandoning the race: 2  

Panel of Commissaires

unauthorized feeding Stage race, in the last 20km of the stage

Rider #162 KUROEDA Saya(10009715643) SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM
CHF 50 Fine
20 second penalty
20% penalty in the points and mountains classification

Team Manager　KUROEDA Miki(10021443044) SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM 
 CHF 150 Fine

Art 2.12.007.4.10.4

#123 TOBARU Hayato(10014525025) AISAN RACING TEAM
#155 UMEZAWA Kanta(10021291379) TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling

 Due to the crash in the 500m before the finish,
they accounted for the same time of the group where they were



General Individual Time Classification  After Stage 1 / 個人総合成績 第1ステージ

Pl.   Num    UCI ID        Rider Team Stage 1 Bns Pnl Total     Behind

08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-2-1

Avg Speed: 42.7km/h

Total Distance: 125.30km

U23

1000943626241 2:55'46" 0'00"2:55'59"  13"RAJOVIC Dusan / ラヨヴィッチ・ドゥシャン (SRB) TFT (1)

100134264001312 2:55'51" 0'05"2:55'59"  8"OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN) BLZ (2)

100751066761113 2:55'55" 0'09"2:55'59"  4"PRADES REVERTER Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP) VCF (3)

101439201931864 2:55'56" 0'10"2:55'59"  3"IWAMURA Genji / 岩村 元嗣 (JPN) ERS 1(48)

10082977521245 2:55'57" 0'11"2:55'59"  2"KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN) JCL 2(50)

10014871696366 2:55'58" 0'12"2:55'59"  1"BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar / バッサイカン・テグシュバヤール (MGL) ROI (22)

10055223801827 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SCHULTZ Elliot / エリオット シュルツ (AUS) VCH (4)

100735300241148 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   LEDESMA GARCIA Gerard / ジェラルド・レデスマ (ESP) VCF 3(5)

100107507151449 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SEXTON Tom / セクストン・トム (NZL) STG (6)

100650947614110 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   DOCKX Gilles / ドックス・ジル (BEL) WNR 4(7)

1000953184812211 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN) ART (8)

1002096491615212 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN) BGT (9)

1000780110716313 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SUMIYOSHI Kota / 住吉 宏太 (JPN) SPA (10)

1008295781810614 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   YAMADA Takumi / 山田 拓海 (JPN) SMN (11)

100232467394515 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SOLEN Keije / ソーレン・ケイエ (NED) WNR 5(12)

100157255022216 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   GARIBBO Nicolò / ガリッボ・ニコロ (ITA) JCL (13)

100150845911417 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   PRONSKIY Vadim / プロンスキー・ヴァディム (KAZ) TSG (14)

1002129006617418 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   HINO Taisei / 日野 泰静 (JPN) VLM (15)

100490912766119 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   KIM Euro  / キム・ユロ (KOR) LXC (16)

100095310408420 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   MAGOSAKI Daiki / 孫崎 大樹 (JPN) VCH (17)

100107990134321 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   IMAMURA Shunsuke / 今村 駿介 (JPN) WNR (18)

100213307858622 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   NAKAMURA Keisuke / 中村 圭佑 (JPN) VCH (19)

100973904083323 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   PANSAARD Arttasorn / パンサート・アッタソーン (THA) ROI (20)

100064073376224 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   PARK Keonwoo / パク・キョンウ (KOR) LXC (21)

100108356888325 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル キンテロ (VEN) VCH (23)

100140461861326 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   BREGNHØJ Mathias / ブレグノイ・マティアス (DEN) TSG (24)

1003552097613527 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dario / アコスタ ルーベン (COL) BLZ (25)

100032145225228 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TAARAMÄE Rein / レイン・タラマエ (EST) KIN (26)

100107793107329 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ODA Hijiri / 織田 聖 (JPN) MTR (27)

101424032569530 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   CHEUNG Shi Ho / チョン・シー・ホ (HKG) HKS 6(28)

100546559457131 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco / フランシスコ マンセボ・ペレス (ESP) MTR (29)

100055952645132 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   LEBAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA) KIN (30)

100057764335333 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS) KIN (31)

1002122853310434 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ISHIHARA Yuki / 石原 悠希 (JPN) SMN (32)

100086658211135 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   BUDIAK Anatolii / アナトリー・ブディアク (UKR) TSG (33)

1001355148614236 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   CARMAN Ben / カーマン・ベン (AUS) STG (34)

101318034794237 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   GIRMAY Mewael / ギルマイ・メワエル (ERI) WNR 7(35)

100063636858138 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン ダイボール (AUS) VCH (36)

1000600357310139 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   IRIBE Shotaro / 入部 正太朗 (JPN) SMN (37)

100088563832540 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   KOISHI Yuma / 小石 祐馬 (JPN) JCL (38)

1000573914817141 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SUZUKI Yuzuru / 鈴木 譲 (JPN) VLM (39)

1012411107614342 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   HADDEN Nate / ハッデン・ネイト (AUS) STG 8(40)

1000763105213343 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SAWADA Toki / 沢田 時 (JPN) BLZ (41)

1002158571617544 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SHINKAI Ryuji / 新開 隆人 (JPN) VLM (42)

1000979940816445 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ASO Keisuke / 阿曽 圭佑 (JPN) SPA (43)

1005973571512146 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   HASHIKAWA Jo / 橋川 丈 (JPN) ART 9(44)

10015154515247 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   BALDACCINI Davide / バルダッチーニ・ダヴィデ (ITA) TFT (45)



General Individual Time Classification  After Stage 1 / 個人総合成績 第1ステージ

Pl.   Num    UCI ID        Rider Team Stage 1 Bns Pnl Total     Behind

08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-2-2

Avg Speed: 42.7km/h

Total Distance: 125.30km

U23

1007522499514548 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TSEN Ren Bao / ツェン・レン・バオ (MAS) STG 10(46)

1000979819218149 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   YOSHIOKA Naoya / 吉岡 直哉 (JPN) ERS (47)

100072656847450 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   YASUHARA Daiki / 安原 大貴 (JPN) MTR (49)

100097990045551 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ARASHIRO Yudai / 新城 雄大 (JPN) KIN (51)

1000952497614652 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   WHITEHOUSE Daniel / ホワイトハウス・ダニエル (GBR) STG (52)

100215075107253 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente / ホセ・ビセンテ トリビオ・アルコレ
ア (ESP)

MTR (53)

101431993639654 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   WU Chun Yin / ウー・チュン・イン (HKG) HKS 11(54)

100081972882655 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ISHIBASHI Manabu / 石橋 学 (JPN) JCL (55)

1006288619113256 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TANI Junsei / 谷 順成 (JPN) BLZ (56)

100664726663157 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   RICHARDS Kane / リチャーズ・ケイン (AUS) ROI (57)

100459640389358 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TSO Kai Kwong / ソー・カイ・クォン (HKG) HKS (58)

100090129009159 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   MOW Ching Yin / モ・チン・イン (HKG) HKS (59)

10004556253160 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ARASHIRO Yukiya / 新城 幸也 (JPN) TFT (60)

100094353533461 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   PHOUNSAVATH Ariya / フォンサヴァ・アリヤ (LAO) ROI (61)

100091612283562 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   LAU Wan Yau Vincent / ラウ・ワン・ヤウ・ヴィンセント (HKG) ROI (62)

101320367844463 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SHIMAZAKI Masao / 島崎 将男 (JPN) WNR 12(63)

1013203355211564 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   OKUDA Kazuhito / 奥田 和人 (JPN) VCF 13(64)

101426661666565 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   GU Seonggwan / グ・ソンガン (KOR) LXC 14(65)

101069934084666 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TOUSSAINT Wouter / トゥーサン・ウーター (NED) WNR 15(66)

1001452563113467 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TAKEYAMA Kosuke / 武山 晃輔 (JPN) BLZ (67)

100090144153268 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   LADNGERN Peerapong / ラドンゲーン・ピーラポン (THA) ROI (68)

10034288773569 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ROLANDO Joann / ロランド・ジョアン (ITA) TFT 16(69)

1009582244211270 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   KIMURA Junki / 木村 純気 (JPN) VCF (70)

100159773951571 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ROSLI Muhammad Nur Aiman / ロスリ・ムハンマド・ヌル・アイマン 
(MAS)

TSG (71)

100731160559272 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   NG Pak Hang / エンジー・パク・ハン (HKG) HKS (72)

100072745765473 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   YAMAMOTO Genki / 山本 元喜 (JPN) KIN (73)

100860494886674 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   JOUNG Seunghwa / ジョン・スンファ (KOR) LXC 17(74)

1014286319612575 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   MINAMI Kazuto / 南 和人 (JPN) ART 18(75)

101426660656476 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   LIM Jongwon / リム・ジョンウォン (KOR) LXC 19(76)

100628862928577 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SHIRAKAWA Koki / 白川 幸希 (JPN) VCH (77)

1011236074014178 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   SESSINI Hugh / セッシーニ・ヒュー (AUS) STG 20(78)

100090602851279 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   CAHYADI Aiman / チャヤデ・ アイマン (INA) TSG (79)

1000614301317280 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ABE Takayuki / 阿部 嵩之 (JPN) VLM (80)

10009316327681 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   STEWART Mark / スチュワート・マーク (GBR) TFT (81)

1006463027211682 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   ABE Gen / 阿部 源 (JPN) VCF 21(82)

1002129137915583 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   UMEZAWA Kanta / 梅澤 幹太 (JPN) BGT 22(87)

1001452502512384 2:55'59" 0'13"2:55'59"   TOBARU Hayato / 當原 隼人 (JPN) ART (88)

1008296054515385 2:56'20" 0'34"2:56'20"   OKAMOTO Katsuya / 岡本 勝哉 (JPN) BGT (83)

10049809076386 2:56'20" 0'34"2:56'20"   DJURIC Djordje / デュリッチ・ジョルジェ (SRB) TFT (84)

1013203234012687 2:56'23" 0'37"2:56'23"   MATSUI George / 松井 丈治 (JPN) ART 23(85)

1008300358717688 2:56'24" 0'38"2:56'24"   MORIMOTO Rintaro / 森本 凛太郎 (JPN) VLM 24(86)

1005482741415189 2:57'15" 1'29"2:57'15"   KAWANO Shoki / 河野 翔輝 (JPN) BGT (89)

1001437467310390 2:57'32" 1'46"2:57'32"   TOMIO Daichi / 冨尾 大地 (JPN) SMN (90)

1002166796210591 2:57'32" 1'46"2:57'32"   AMANO Takeharu / 天野 壮悠 (JPN) SMN (91)

1011501460115692 2:57'32" 1'46"2:57'32"   YAHAGI Yuya / 矢萩 悠也 (JPN) BGT (92)

100459656549493 2:57'32" 1'46"2:57'32"   CHU Tsun Wai / チュー・ツン・ワイ (HKG) HKS (93)



General Individual Time Classification  After Stage 1 / 個人総合成績 第1ステージ

Pl.   Num    UCI ID        Rider Team Stage 1 Bns Pnl Total     Behind

08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-2-3

Avg Speed: 42.7km/h

Total Distance: 125.30km

U23

101326721366394 2:57'32" 1'46"2:57'32"   JE Hwanjun / チェ・ファンジュン (KOR) LXC 25(94)

1002131593417395 2:57'40" 1'54"2:57'40"   KATSURA Yoshihiro / 桂 慶浩 (JPN) VLM (95)

100958153687596 2:57'40" 1'54"2:57'40"   OKAZAKI Kazuki / 岡崎 一輝 (JPN) MTR 26(96)

100500919921697 2:58'25" 2'39"2:58'26"  1"MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / マズキ・ヌール・アミルール・ファフ
ルディン (MAS)

TSG (97)

1001625415016598 2:58'26" 2'40"2:58'26"   TAKEMURA Taku / 竹村 拓 (JPN) SPA (98)

100045569602399 2:58'26" 2'40"2:58'26"   MASUDA Nariyuki / 増田 成幸 (JPN) JCL (99)

1002087347156100 2:58'26" 2'40"2:58'26"   UGA Ryuki / 宇賀 隆貴 (JPN) KIN (100)

10121671225102101 2:58'26" 2'40"2:58'26"   WATANABE Kazuki / 渡邉 和貴 (JPN) SMN (101)

10095814762154102 2:58'26" 2'40"2:58'26"   MOMEN Ryosuke / 木綿 崚介 (JPN) BGT 27(102)

10009799509182103 2:58'43" 2'57"2:58'43"   ASO Kosuke / 阿曽 光佑 (JPN) ERS (103)

10095826179124104 2:58'43" 2'57"2:58'43"   HATSUKAWA Kohiro / 初川 浩弘 (JPN) ART (104)

10006886980161105 3:03'14" 7'28"3:03'14"   KUROEDA Shiki / 黒枝 士揮 (JPN) SPA (106)

10009715643162106 3:03'34" 7'48"3:03'14" 20" KUROEDA Saya / 黒枝 咲哉 (JPN) SPA (105)

10009252871166107 3:04'02" 8'16"3:04'02"   HARADA Hiroaki / 原田 裕成 (JPN) SPA (107)

10095831435183108 3:04'12" 8'26"3:04'12"   KAZAMA Yamato / 風間 大和 (JPN) ERS 28(108)

Panel of Commissaires



08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-3

TotalStage 1

General Individual Points Classification / ポイント賞総合   After Stage 1

Pl.   Num   UCI ID        Rider Team Pnl

3041 3010009436262 RAJOVIC Dusan / ラヨヴィッチ・ドゥシャン (SRB) TFT

231312 2310013426400 OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN) BLZ

161113 1610075106676 PRADES REVERTER Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP) VCF

14824 1410055223801 SCHULTZ Elliot / エリオット シュルツ (AUS) VCH

121145 1210073530024 LEDESMA GARCIA Gerard / ジェラルド・レデスマ (ESP) VCF

101446 1010010750715 SEXTON Tom / セクストン・トム (NZL) STG

9417 910065094761 DOCKX Gilles / ドックス・ジル (BEL) WNR

81228 810009531848 KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN) ART

71529 710020964916 YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN) BGT

616310 610007801107 SUMIYOSHI Kota / 住吉 宏太 (JPN) SPA

518611 510143920193 IWAMURA Genji / 岩村 元嗣 (JPN) ERS

510612 510082957818 YAMADA Takumi / 山田 拓海 (JPN) SMN

44513 410023246739 SOLEN Keije / ソーレン・ケイエ (NED) WNR

32214 310015725502 GARIBBO Nicolò / ガリッボ・ニコロ (ITA) JCL

32415 310082977521 KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN) JCL

21416 210015084591 PRONSKIY Vadim / プロンスキー・ヴァディム (KAZ) TSG

117417 110021290066 HINO Taisei / 日野 泰静 (JPN) VLM

13618 110014871696 BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar / バッサイカン・テグシュバヤール (MGL) ROI

11619 110050091992 MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / マズキ・ヌール・アミルール・ファフ
ルディン (MAS)

TSG

-6162- -610009715643 KUROEDA Saya / 黒枝 咲哉 (JPN) SPA

Pl.   Num  UCI ID       Rider TotalTeam HS1 HS2

Points Classification/ポイント賞   第1ステージ 印南かえる橋周回コース / 印南かえる橋周回コース

Fin

30541 RAJOVIC Dusan / ラヨヴィッチ・ドゥシャン (SRB)10009436262 TFT 25

2331312 OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN)10013426400 BLZ 20

161113 PRADES REVERTER Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP)10075106676 VCF 16

14824 SCHULTZ Elliot / エリオット シュルツ (AUS)10055223801 VCH 14

121145 LEDESMA GARCIA Gerard / ジェラルド・レデスマ (ESP)10073530024 VCF 12

101446 SEXTON Tom / セクストン・トム (NZL)10010750715 STG 10

9417 DOCKX Gilles / ドックス・ジル (BEL)10065094761 WNR 9

81228 KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN)10009531848 ART 8

71529 YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN)10020964916 BGT 7

616310 SUMIYOSHI Kota / 住吉 宏太 (JPN)10007801107 SPA 6

5518611 IWAMURA Genji / 岩村 元嗣 (JPN)10143920193 ERS

510612 YAMADA Takumi / 山田 拓海 (JPN)10082957818 SMN 5

44513 SOLEN Keije / ソーレン・ケイエ (NED)10023246739 WNR 4

32214 GARIBBO Nicolò / ガリッボ・ニコロ (ITA)10015725502 JCL 3

332415 KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN)10082977521 JCL

21416 PRONSKIY Vadim / プロンスキー・ヴァディム (KAZ)10015084591 TSG 2

117417 HINO Taisei / 日野 泰静 (JPN)10021290066 VLM 1

113618 BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar / バッサイカン・テグシュバヤール (MGL)10014871696 ROI

111619 MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / マズキ・ヌール・アミルール・ファフル
ディン (MAS)

10050091992 TSG

-6162- KUROEDA Saya / 黒枝 咲哉 (JPN)10009715643 SPA

Panel of Commissaires



08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-4

TotalPl.   Num    UCI ID           Rider Team Stage 1

General KOM Classification / 山岳賞総合成績   After Stage 1

Pnl

1008297752241 8 8KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN) JCL

1005009199162 8 8MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / マズキ・ヌール・アミルール・ファフル
ディン (MAS)

TSG

10143920191863 2 2IWAMURA Genji / 岩村 元嗣 (JPN) ERS

10075224991454 2 2TSEN Ren Bao / ツェン・レン・バオ (MAS) STG

1000559526515 1 1LEBAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA) KIN

1013267213636 1 1JE Hwanjun / チェ・ファンジュン (KOR) LXC

1000971564162- -2 -2KUROEDA Saya / 黒枝 咲哉 (JPN) SPA

TotalPl.   Num  UCI ID       Rider Team 

KOM1 KOM2

KOM Classification / ステージ山岳賞   第1ステージ 印南かえる橋周回コース / 印南かえる橋周回コース

Cat.3 Cat.3

3 5 8241 KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN)10082977521 JCL

5 3 8162 MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin / マズキ・ヌール・アミルール・
ファフルディン (MAS)

10050091992 TSG

2 21453 TSEN Ren Bao / ツェン・レン・バオ (MAS)10075224995 STG

2 21864 IWAMURA Genji / 岩村 元嗣 (JPN)10143920193 ERS

1 1515 LEBAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA)10005595264 KIN

1 1636 JE Hwanjun / チェ・ファンジュン (KOR)10132672136 LXC

-2162- KUROEDA Saya / 黒枝 咲哉 (JPN)10009715643 SPA

Panel of Commissaires



08 May 2025COMMUNIQUE No.3-5

General Team Time Classification / チーム総合成績   After Stage 1

Pl. TotalTeam BehindStage 1

1 WANTY - NIPPO - RE UZ / ワンティ・NIPPO・リユーズ 8:47'57"  8:47'57"WNR

2 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島 8:47'57"  8:47'57"VCH

3 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェン 8:47'57"  8:47'57"BLZ

4 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM / トレンガヌ・サイクリングチーム 8:47'57"  8:47'57"TSG

5 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡 8:47'57"  8:47'57"VCF

6 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM / セントジョージ・コンチネンタル・サイクリングチー 8:47'57"  8:47'57"STG

7 SHIMANO Racing / シマノレーシング 8:47'57"  8:47'57"SMN

8 KINAN Racing Team / キナンレーシングチーム 8:47'57"  8:47'57"KIN

9 VELOLIEN MATSUYAMA / ヴェロリアン松山 8:47'57"  8:47'57"VLM

10 ROOJAI INSURANCE / ルージャイ・インシュランス 8:47'57"  8:47'57"ROI

11 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCL チーム右京 8:47'57"  8:47'57"JCL

12 LX CYCLING TEAM / LX サイクリングチーム 8:47'57"  8:47'57"LXC

13 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグ 8:47'57"  8:47'57"MTR

14 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI / ソリューション・テック・ヴィーニ・ファンティーニ 8:47'57"  8:47'57"TFT

15 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチーム 8:47'57"  8:47'57"ART

16 HKSI Pro Cycling Team / HKSI・プロ・サイクリングチーム 8:47'57"  8:47'57"HKS

17 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling / チームブリヂストンサイクリング 8:48'18" 0'21"8:48'18"BGT

18 SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM / スパークルおおいたレーシングチーム 8:50'24" 2'27"8:50'24"SPA

19 Team Eurasia-iRC TIRE / チームユーラシア-iRCタイヤ 8:50'41" 2'44"8:50'41"ERS

Pl. Team BehindStage 13 Best Riders 

Team Time Classification / チーム順位   第1ステージ 印南かえる橋周回コース / 印南かえる橋周回コース

1 WANTY - NIPPO - RE UZ / ワンティ・NIPPO・リ
ユーズ

 8:47'57"WNR #41 2:55'59" (7) #45 2:55'59" (12) #43 2:55'59" (18)

2 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島  8:47'57"VCH #82 2:55'59" (4) #84 2:55'59" (17) #86 2:55'59" (19)

3 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェン  8:47'57"BLZ #131 2:55'59" (2) #135 2:55'59" (25) #133 2:55'59" (41)

4 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM / トレンガヌ・サイ
クリングチーム

 8:47'57"TSG #14 2:55'59" (14) #13 2:55'59" (24) #11 2:55'59" (33)

5 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡  8:47'57"VCF #111 2:55'59" (3) #114 2:55'59" (5) #115 2:55'59" (64)

6 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM / セン
トジョージ・コンチネンタル・サイクリングチーム

 8:47'57"STG #144 2:55'59" (6) #142 2:55'59" (34) #143 2:55'59" (40)

7 SHIMANO Racing / シマノレーシング  8:47'57"SMN #106 2:55'59" (11) #104 2:55'59" (32) #101 2:55'59" (37)

8 KINAN Racing Team / キナンレーシングチーム  8:47'57"KIN #52 2:55'59" (26) #51 2:55'59" (30) #53 2:55'59" (31)

9 VELOLIEN MATSUYAMA / ヴェロリアン松山  8:47'57"VLM #174 2:55'59" (15) #171 2:55'59" (39) #175 2:55'59" (42)

10 ROOJAI INSURANCE / ルージャイ・インシュラン
ス

 8:47'57"ROI #33 2:55'59" (20) #36 2:55'59" (22) #31 2:55'59" (57)

11 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCL チーム右京  8:47'57"JCL #22 2:55'59" (13) #25 2:55'59" (38) #24 2:55'59" (50)

12 LX CYCLING TEAM / LX サイクリングチーム  8:47'57"LXC #61 2:55'59" (16) #62 2:55'59" (21) #65 2:55'59" (65)

13 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグ  8:47'57"MTR #73 2:55'59" (27) #71 2:55'59" (29) #74 2:55'59" (49)

14 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI / ソリューショ
ン・テック・ヴィーニ・ファンティーニ

 8:47'57"TFT #4 2:55'59" (1) #2 2:55'59" (45) #1 2:55'59" (60)

15 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチーム  8:47'57"ART #122 2:55'59" (8) #121 2:55'59" (44) #125 2:55'59" (75)

16 HKSI Pro Cycling Team / HKSI・プロ・サイクリン
グチーム

 8:47'57"HKS #95 2:55'59" (28) #96 2:55'59" (54) #93 2:55'59" (58)

17 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling / チームブリヂストン
サイクリング

0:00'21"8:48'18"BGT #152 2:55'59" (9) #155 2:55'59" (87) #153 2:56'20" (83)

18 SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM / スパークルおおい
たレーシングチーム

0:02'27"8:50'24"SPA #163 2:55'59" (10) #164 2:55'59" (43) #165 2:58'26" (98)

19 Team Eurasia-iRC TIRE / チームユーラシア-iRCタ
イヤ

0:02'44"8:50'41"ERS #181 2:55'59" (47) #186 2:55'59" (48) #182 2:58'43" (103)

Panel of Commissaires


